OP \$2090.00 397380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/02/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minntech Corporation
Street Address:	150 Clove Road
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	Little Falls
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07424
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973865	REVOX
Registration Number:	3946080	DSD EDGE
Registration Number:	3286264	INTERCEPT
Registration Number:	3360621	PASSIVE CARE
Registration Number:	3299538	SCOPE BUDDY
Registration Number:	3170155	VERIMETRIX
Registration Number:	3200884	VERISCAN
Registration Number:	3067846	MEDIVATORS REPROCESSING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3065546	MINNCARE DRY FOG
Registration Number:	3054225	MEDIVATORS
Registration Number:	3070566	FIBERFLO
Registration Number:	2858147	MEDIVATORS
Registration Number:	2654588	RENATEST
Registration Number:	2609917	RENAPAK 2
Registration Number:	3737837	CHEMFLEX
Registration Number:	3693812	MEDI-NEWT
Registration Number:	3719469	NEUTRA-HYDE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0689

900621654

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624115	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3599658	RAPICIDE
Registration Number:	3689996	SANIDOSE
Registration Number:	3442059	MEDIVATORS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3388554	LIVE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3322935	RENAFLO
Registration Number:	3395520	INTERCEPT
Registration Number:	3349091	ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	2773873	RAPICIDE
Registration Number:	2477747	MINNTECH
Registration Number:	2435123	RENALIN
Registration Number:	2169641	HEMOCOR
Registration Number:	1978548	RENEWS
Registration Number:	2042215	RENALIN PR TEST SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1894811	MINNTECH
Registration Number:	1917149	PERASSAY
Registration Number:	1884564	ACTRIL
Registration Number:	1879495	RENALIN
Registration Number:	1879494	MINNCARE
Registration Number:	1869403	RENALOG
Registration Number:	1912205	MINNCLEAN
Registration Number:	1832685	RENAFLO
Registration Number:	1845326	
Registration Number:	1785407	MINNTECH
Registration Number:	1762686	FIBERCOR
Registration Number:	1820542	HEMOCOR HPH
Registration Number:	1839929	FIBERCOR
Registration Number:	1761229	FIBERFLO
Registration Number:	1788023	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	1832069	POLYPHEN
Registration Number:	1670033	MINNTECH
Registration Number:	1741093	MINNTECH
Registration Number:	1596017	MINNCARE
Registration Number:	1583508	RENATEST
Registration Number:	1483016	RENASOL
Registration Number:	1483015	CENTRISOL
Registration Number:	1508864	ACTRIL
Registration Number:	1365370	MINNTECH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1362781	STA-PAK
Registration Number:	1366120	RENAPAK
Registration Number:	1272534	RENATRON
Registration Number:	3874150	DEFENDO
Registration Number:	2931337	ENDO GATOR
Registration Number:	3926525	ENDO JOE
Registration Number:	2206141	ENDO SMARTCAP
Registration Number:	3905339	G.I. CIDE
Registration Number:	3905338	G.I. CLEAN
Registration Number:	3884047	G.I. SOAK
Registration Number:	3982167	INFECTION CONTROL MATTERS
Registration Number:	3998735	Y-OPSY
Serial Number:	85307334	ECLIPSE LTS
Serial Number:	85226677	MEDICLEAN EZ
Serial Number:	85198048	BIOREDOX
Serial Number:	85170168	REVOX
Serial Number:	77787635	MINNSOFT
Serial Number:	77581870	SURFACEPT
Serial Number:	85312427	APPLIED CLINICAL CONCEPTS
Serial Number:	85383713	CER OPTIMA
Serial Number:	85332597	ENDOGATOR
Serial Number:	85332583	ENDO SMARTCAP
Serial Number:	85314188	ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE IRRIGATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85314173	ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE CO2 DELIVERY SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85370568	INFECTION PREVENTION MATTERS
Serial Number:	85363356	ONE GOAL: INFECTION CONTROL
Serial Number:	85332570	UNIVERSAL IRRIGATION SOLUTION
Serial Number:	85343430	VERIFIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.005116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRSI-T (4596-0776) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Minntech Corporation#page1.tif source=TRSI-T (4596-0776) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Minntech Corporation#page2.tif source=TRSI-T (4596-0776) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Minntech Corporation#page3.tif source=TRSI-T (4596-0776) - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Minntech Corporation#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 2, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Minntech Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 3, 2011 at Reel 4596 Frame 0776 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Zon dee Javel
Name: Ronaldo Naval

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Minntech Corporation In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Recorded August 3, 2011 at Reel 4596 Frame 0776

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
REVOX	3973865	06/07/11
DSD EDGE	3946080	04/12/11
INTERCEPT	3286264	08/28/07
PASSIVE CARE	3360621	12/25/07
SCOPE BUDDY	3299538	09/25/07
VERIMETRIX	3170155	11/07/06
VERISCAN	3200884	01/23/07
MEDIVATORS REPROCESSING SYSTEMS and Design	3067846	03/14/06
MINNCARE DRY FOG	3065546	03/07/06
MEDIVATORS and Design	3054225	01/31/06
FIBERFLO	3070566	03/21/06
MEDIVATORS and Design	2858147	06/29/04
RENATEST	2654588	11/26/02
RENAPAK 2 and Design	2609917	08/20/02
CHEMFLEX	3737837	01/12/10
MEDI-NEWT	3693812	10/06/09
NEUTRA-HYDE	3719469	12/01/09
ADVANTAGE	3624115	05/19/09
RAPICIDE	3599658	03/31/09
SANIDOSE	3689996	09/29/09
MEDIVATORS ADVANTAGE	3442059	06/03/08
LIVE THE DIFFERENCE	3388554	02/26/08
RENAFLO	3322935	10/30/07
INTERCEPT	3395520	03/11/08
ON DEMAND	3349091	12/04/07
RAPICIDE	2773873	10/14/03
MINNTECH and Design	2477747	08/14/01
RENALIN	2435123	03/13/01
HEMOCOR	2169641	06/30/98
RENEWS	1978548	06/04/96
RENALIN PR TEST SYSTEM	2042215	03/04/97
MINNTECH	1894811	05/23/95
PERASSAY	1917149	09/05/95
ACTRIL	1884564	03/21/95
RENALIN	1879495	02/21/95
MINNCARE	1879494	02/21/95
RENALOG	1869403	12/27/94
MINNCLEAN	1912205	08/15/95
RENAFLO	1832685	04/26/94

CHAR2\2411826v3

Design only	1845326	07/19/94
MINNTECH and Design	1785407	08/03/93
FIBERCOR and Design	1762686	04/06/93
HEMOCOR HPH	1820542	02/08/94
FIBERCOR	1839929	06/14/94
FIBERFLO	1761229	03/30/93
PRIMUS	1788023	08/17/93
POLYPHEN	1832069	04/19/94
MINNTECH and Design	1670033	12/31/91
MINNTECH and Design	1741093	12/22/92
MINNCARE	1596017	05/15/90
RENATEST	1583508	02/20/90
RENASOL	1483016	04/05/88
CENTRISOL	1483015	04/05/88
ACTRIL	1508864	10/18/88
MINNTECH	1365370	10/15/85
STA-PAK	1362781	10/01/85
RENAPAK	1366120	10/22/85
RENATRON	1272534	04/03/84
DEFENDO	3874150	11/09/10
ENDO GATOR	2931337	03/08/05
ENDO JOE	3926525	03/01/11
ENDO SMARTCAP	2206141	11/24/98
G. I. CIDE	3905339	01/11/11
G. I. CLEAN	3905338	01/11/11
G. I. SOAK	3884047	11/30/10
INFECTION CONTROL MATTERS	3982167	06/21/11
Y-OPSY	3998735	07/19/11

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ECLIPSE LTS	85307334	04/28/11
MEDICLEAN EZ	85226677	01/26/11
BIOREDOX	85198048	12/15/10
REVOX	85170168	11/05/10
MINNSOFT	77787635	07/23/09
SURFACEPT	77581870	09/30/08
APPLIED CLINICAL CONCEPTS	85312427	05/04/11
CER OPTIMA	85383713	07/28/11
ENDOGATOR	85332597	05/27/11
ENDO SMARTCAP	85332583	05/27/11
ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE IRRIGATION SYST	85314188	05/06/11
ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE CO2 DELIVERY SYS	85314173	05/06/11
INFECTION PREVENTION MATTERS	85370568	07/13/11
ONE GOAL: INFECTION CONTROL	85363356	07/05/11
UNIVERSAL IRRIGATION SOLUTION	85332570	05/27/11
VERIFIND	85343430	06/10/11

CHAR2\2411826v3

RECORDED: 06/04/2021